

## NOMINATION MEETING

**ATTENTION:** All North Peace Gas Co-op Ltd. Members who reside in the County of Clear Hills are encouraged to attend.

**PURPOSE:** To nominate and elect a Director from County of Clear Hills to serve on the Board of Directors for North Peace Gas Co-op Ltd. for three years.

DATE: March 20, 2024, at 10:00 A.M.

**PLACE: Hines Creek Drop In Centre** 

## NOMINATION MEETING

**ATTENTION:** All North Peace Gas Co-op Ltd. Members who reside in the County of Northern Lights No. 22, including Townships 87 and South only are encouraged to attend.

**PURPOSE:** To nominate and elect a Director from County of Northern Lights No. 22 to serve on the Board of Directors for North Peace Gas Co-op Ltd. for three years.

DATE: March 20, 2024, at 1:30 P.M.

**PLACE: Weberville Hall**